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1st INTERNATIONAL NILE CHAMPIONSHIP   

"Canoe & Kayak"  
  

 

11th December to 13th December 2018, 
Luxor "the historical city" EGYPT. 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

  

 

 



 

 

2 

 

 

 

 
Egyptian Canoe & Kayak Federation 

To All National Federations 
Affiliated to the International Canoe Federation 

 
Dear Sports Friends, 
 
 The Egyptian Canoe & Kayak Federation is pleased to invite you to 
participate in the first International Nile Championship, 11th December 
to 13th December 2018, which will take place at Luxor "the historical 
city ". 
 
 

 We invite you to participate and to become acquainted with 
place, conditions and facilities of this important event. Also, the 
Egyptian Canoe federation will cover the accommodation for (1) Person 
4 nights among 7 person participants in this competition for each 
country.  
 
We will organize an international coaching course with the 
International Canoe Federation.  
 

We hope to see all the team in the competition.  

 
Mr / Mohamed El Sukary                                                                

President of Egyptian Canoe & Kayak 

Federation 
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INVITATION 
 

to all National Federations 

 

You are cordially invited by the Egyptian Canoe & Kakya Federation to 
take part in the:                       

 
1st International Nile Championship, 

11th – 13th    Dec. 2018 in Luxor.  
 

 Details of the Championships are appended below for your necessary 
actions: 
 

GENERAL INFORMATIONS: 
 

Rules: 
• Competition will be held in accordance with the ICF Competitions Rules. 

• Races will be organized in racing boats. 

 
 Categories:   
Age group:   junior-senior. 
1) Men Seniors Championship 
2) Men Juniors Championship 
3) Women Seniors Championship  
4) Women Juniors Championship  
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Events: 

Canoe sprint: from 11 to 13 December 2018.  

COMPETITION PROGRAMME: 
 

  WEDNESDAY   12.  12. 2018 
 competition day  ST1 
 Time Boat Class  Distance/ M 
 

003.8 – 11.30  Heats  500 M if more than 6  Boats  
  WEDNESDAY   12. 12. 2018  " Semifinals"  

Time  Boat Class  Distance/ M  

00388 K4 - JUNIOR - MEN 500 

00308 C1 – SENIOR- MEN 500 

00308 K1- JUNIOR - MEN 500 

003.8 K2 – SENIOR- WOMEN 500 

00328 C1 - JUNIOR - MEN 500 

00328 K4 - JUNIOR - WOMEN 500 

3880.  C1 - JUNIOR - WOMEN 500 

3080.  K1 – SENIOR- MEN 500 

TUESDAY  11- 12 - 2018 

 ARRIVAL PARTICIPANTS COUNTRY IN THE INTERNATIONAL 
NILE CHAMPIONSHIP   

received the boats from boat control  & regatta ,   
  Course will be open for training after  14:30  

 

 ITOs MEETING & TEAM LEADERS MEETING AT LUXOR ROWING 
CLUB AT 18:00 &   

RANDOM SYSTEM IF HEATS  REQUESTED  
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3080.  K2 - JUNIOR - WOMEN 500 

3.80.  C1 – SENIOR- WOMEN 500 

3280.  K4– SENIOR- WOMEN 500 

3280.  K2 - JUNIOR - MEN 500 

38802  K1 – SENIOR- WOMEN 500 

30802  K4 – SENIOR- MEN 500 

30802  K1 - JUNIOR - WOMEN 500 

3.802  K2 – SENIOR- MEN 500 

 

THURSDAY 13. 12.2018 

Competition day  nd2 

Time Boat Class  Distance/ M 

003.8 – 11.30  Heats 200M if more than 6 Boats  

THURSDAY  13- 12-2018 

Time Boat Class  Distance/ M 

00388 K4 - JUNIOR - MEN 088 

00308 C1 – SENIOR- MEN 088 

00308 K1- JUNIOR - MEN 088 

003.8 K2 – SENIOR- WOMEN 088 

00328 C1 - JUNIOR - MEN 088 

00328 K4 - JUNIOR - WOMEN 088 

3880.  C1 - JUNIOR - WOMEN 088 

8300.  K1 – SENIOR- MEN 088 

3080.  K2 - JUNIOR - WOMEN 088 

3.80.  C1 – SENIOR- WOMEN 088 

3280.  K4– SENIOR- WOMEN 088 
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3280.  K2 - JUNIOR - MEN 
088 

38802  K1 – SENIOR- WOMEN 
088 

30802  K4 – SENIOR- MEN 
088 

30802  K1 - JUNIOR - WOMEN 
088 

3.802  K2 – SENIOR- MEN 
088 

 
VENUE:    

 

 
Course Width ………………. 800 m                    Available water for training 500 m 
Number of Lanes ………….. 9 Lanes               Beyond the start line…………   500m 
Course Length …………….. 1.500 m               Beyond the finish line ……….. 500 m 
Course Depth ………………   7 m 
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NATIONAL FLAGS and ANTHEM 

The Organizing committee will use your national flag and anthem during the opening 
and medal ceremony, and national flags of all countries shall be flown in the venue. 
Therefore, you’re kindly requested to bring two 180*120 cm national flags and your 
national anthem on USB Key. 
 

 

Entries: 
 

Preliminary, Numerical and Nominal entries have to send to the 
Egyptian Canoe Federation  
 

Deadlines for entries:  

Preliminary Booking Form  September  15th,2018  

Preliminary Entry Form  September  10th,2018  

Visa Application Form  September  30th,2018  

Numerical Entry by on-line system  September  30th,2018  

Final travel information Form  November   15th,2018  

Nominal Entry   November  10th,2018  
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ACCOMMODATION : 

Eatabe Luxor hotel.  5***** 

                Price per person per day in 
 

Single Room:  85€ per person 
Double Beds:  70€ per person   

 

The price includes the following services: 
  

- Three meals per day  
- Transportation "Bus" from the Luxor Airport to the Hotel 
and back  
- Cost of using the regatta course and its facilities. 
- Entry fees for the competition   
- Medical care at the course  
- Security service at the course  
- Mineral water during competition days 
- Using boats of the Egyptian Canoe federation for training 
& competition.  

Payment Methods 
- You Should  transfer to the Egyptian Canoe Federation 

account  as follow:  
50 % from the accommodation at 30.Sep.2018.  
25 % from the accommodation at 15.Oct.2018.  
25 % from the accommodation at 15.Nov.2018. 
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Cancellation Policy 
  

The Egyptian canoe federation has the right to charge & 
equivalent cost for any cancelation of the participant.   

 
The amount of any cancellation fee will be according to notice given after 
the following dates: 

October    15,2018 30%  of total costs 
November 15,2018 50%  of total costs 
November 30,2018 100% of total costs 

    
 
 
 

Bank details:  
Bank Name:  National Bank of Egypt 

IBAN: 0013060293470900021 
Account name: Egyptian Canoe & Kayak federation 

                  Swift: NBEGEGCX001  
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Entry fees for the competition  

Entry fees: 35 € per athlete including:  
- Medical care at the course  
- Security service at the course  
- Using boats of the Egyptian Canoe federation for training &    
    Competition.  
 

NB: This Entry fees paying for the athlete who do 
not stay in the Official hotel for the competition.  
 

Do you need VISA? Let us know please! 
 
For obtaining visa to Egypt, nominal Invitation will be sent (in your demand) by the 
organization Committee to the Egyptian Embassy in your country or/and to the NFs 
upon request. The request must contain the following informations:  
 
NOTES: some countries can get the visa for Egypt at the airport (check with the 
Egyptian Embassy in your country) .  
 

 

NB : send urgently photocopy of your passport by email.  
 

 
 

N 
Full Name as 
written in the 

Passport 

Position in 
the team    
(Athlete, 

Coach, etc..) 

Date of birth 
Place of 

birth  
Passport 
Number 

Date of 
issue 

Date of 
expiry 

1        

2        

3        
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 Airport Shuttle  

 

The Host Organizing Committee is pleased to offer Airport Transportation 
from Luxor International Airport to the hotel.  

The Airport is located 15min from the course.  

Airport transportation must be booked in advance.   

 

For further informations: 
Please contact: 

 

Email: egycanoe@yahoo.com  

Tel: +2-0222-6343-85 
Fax: +2-0222-6343-87  

 
The Organizing committee   

 
 

-Mr / Wassem Shahin (Chief of Organizing Committee): +2 0106654422  
 
-Mr/Amr Temraz (Vice chief of Organizing Committee):+2 1005668617 
 
-Mrs / Eman Salah (Director of international relation) :+2 01123354440  
 
 
 

Welcome to EGYPT!  
 
 

mailto:egycanoe@yahoo.com
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PRELIMINARY ENTRY 

 

1st INTERNATIOANL NILE Championship  
  

 

11th December to 13th December 2018, 
Luxor - EGYPT. 

 
TEAM LEADER / CONTACT PERSON: 
 
NATION:                                                          PHONE :    
      
FAX      :                                                           E-MAIL : 

 

 Provisional composition of the Delegation:  

QUALIFICATION NUMBER 

Athletes  

Team Leader  

Technical staff  

President or Secretary 
general of NF 

 

 
                                       City ......           Date..................                                                   
 

 Signature and Stamp 
       Of NF 

                                                                 
                             

    *Deadline of the registration: 10. Sep. 2018 
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Accommodation Form 
 

To be sent not later than 15th Sep 2018. 
To the following e-mail: egycanoe@yahoo.com 

 
Federation: …………………. 
 

Name Single Double Check in date Check out date 

     

     

     

     

     

Please fill the below data if you need Transportation from the Airport 
to the Hotel & back .  

 
 

Arrival date: ………………    Arrival Time: …………….  
Flight No.………….     Carrier        : ……………. 
 
 
Departure date: ……………      Departure Time: …………….  
Flight No.           …………       Carrier             : …………. 

 
Signature & stamp of the Federation 
 

mailto:egycanoe@yahoo.com
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1st INTERNATIOANL NILE CHAMPIONSHIP 
" Canoe & Kayak " 

NUMERICAL ENTRY FORM 
Name of Federation/Team : 

Contact Person : 
Email : Phone : 

 

MEN ATHLETES "DISTANCE 200 M"  

Passport No Born Athletes Name BOATS CLASS 

  1- K1 – SENIOR- MEN 
200 M   2- 

  1- K1- JUNIOR – MEN 
200 M   2- 

  1- K2 – SENIOR- MEN 
200 M   2- 

  1- 

  2- 

  1- K2 – JUNIOR - MEN 
 200 M    2- 

  1- 

  2- 

  1- K4 – SENIOR- MEN 
200 M   2- 

  3- 

  4- 

  1- 

  2- 

  3- 

  4- 
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  1- K4 – JUNIOR - MEN 
200 M   2- 

  3- 

  4-  

  1- 

  2- 

  3- 

  4- 

  1- C1– SENIOR- MEN 
 200 M    2- 

  1- C1- JUNIOR – MEN 
200 M   2- 

 
WOMEN ATHLETES "DISTANCE 200 M"  

  1- K1- SENIOR- WOMEN 
200 M   2- 

  1- K1- JUNIOR -WOMEN 
200 M   2- 

  1- K2 - SENIOR-WOMEN 
200 M 

 
  2- 

  1- 

  2- 

  1- K2 - JUNIOR-WOMEN 
200 M   2- 

  1- 

  2- 
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  1- K4 - SENIOR-WOMEN 
200 M   2- 

  3- 

  4- 

  1- 

  2- 

  3- 

  4- 

  1- K4-JUNIOR -WOMEN 
 200 M    2- 

  3- 

  4- 

  1- 

  2- 

  3- 

  4- 

  1- C1-SENIOR-WOMEN 
200 M   2- 

  1- C1- JUNIOR-WOMEN 
200 M   2- 

 

MEN ATHLETES "DISTANCE 500 M" 

Passport No Born Athletes Name BOATS CLASS 

  1- K1 – SENIOR- MEN 
500 M   2- 

  1- K1- JUNIOR – MEN 
500 M   2- 

  1- K2 – SENIOR- MEN 
500 M   2- 

  1- 



 

 

19 

 

  2- 

 
 
 
 
 
 

  1- K2 – JUNIOR - MEN 
500 M   2- 

  1- 

  2- 

  1- K4 – SENIOR- MEN 
500 M   2- 

  3- 

  4- 
 

  1-  
  2- 

  3- 

  4- 

  1- K4 – JUNIOR - MEN 
500 M   2- 

  3- 

  4- 

  1- 

  2- 

  3- 

  4- 

  1- C1– SENIOR- MEN 
500 M   2- 

  1- C1- JUNIOR – MEN 
500 M   2- 
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WOMEN ATHLETES " DISTANCE 200 M "  

  1- K1- SENIOR-WOMEN 
500 M   2- 

  1- K1- JUNIOR -WOMEN 
500 M   2- 

  1- K2 - SENIOR-WOMEN 
500 M   2- 

  1- 

  2- 

  1- K2 - JUNIOR-WOMEN 
500 M   2- 

  1- 

  2- 

  1- K4 - SENIOR-WOMEN 
500 M   2- 

  3- 

  4-  
 

  1-  

  2-  

  3- 

  4- 

  1- K4-JUNIOR -WOMEN 
500 M   2- 

  3- 

  4- 

  1- 

  2- 

  3- 

  4- 
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  1- C1-SENIOR-WOMEN 
500 M   2- 

  1- C1- JUNIOR-WOMEN 
500 M   2- 

 
 
Signature & stamp of the Federation 
 


